Activities and Times are subject to change.

NMarch 2025

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

30

10:00 Catholic Mass - Aud

2:00 Rummikub — Game Rm
Mexican Train — Game Rm

4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

4:30 Supper Buffet - HR

» a3

a

31
9:30 Yoga - Aud
10:45 London in the Time of
Dickens Series - Aud
1:00 Shopping Bus
2:00 Hand & Foot Game — CR
4:00 Bell of Heath Rehearsal - Aud

Room Key Code
AR — Activity Room
AUD — Auditorium
BR — Board Room
CR - Club Room
FC — Faith Chapel
LNG - Lounge
PP - Paddy’s Pub
HR — Heritage Room
GR - Game Room
MG — Musconetcong Grille
GR. RM - Great Room
MFH — Mayflower House

1
9:00 Breakfast Club - Cafe
9:00 Bible Study Group - BR
10:00 Pray the Rosary - FC
2:00 Rummikub - Lounge
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Chef Dinner Special - HR
7:00 Movie — Aud
“The Lost City” - 2022
& =

10:00 Catholic Mass — Aud
11:00 Brunch - HR
2:00 Rummikub — Game Rm
Mexican Train — Game Rm
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

9:30 Yoga - Aud
10:45 London in the Time of
Dickens Series - Aud
1:00 Shopping Bus
1:00 Trinity Friendship Circle - HR
2:00 Hand & Foot Game — CR
4:00 Bell of Heath Rehearsal - Aud

IO\

4

10:00 Worship Service - FC

10:30 NO Art Group

10:45 The History of the US Navy
Series — Aud

12:00 Advice for Device — Grille Rm

1:30 Mahjong — Game Room

2:00 Healthy Motion Fitness - Aud

2:00 Rummikub — Lounge

4:00 Shuffleboard Group - G

5 Ash Wednesday
9:30 Fitness A - Z - Aud
10:45 America’s Founding Fathers
Series - Aud
2:00 Oh! Hell Game - CR
2:00 Pinochle - GR
3:00 Ash Wednesday Service - Aud
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
7:00 NO Evening Program

9:30 Balance, Core & Strength
with Tonie - Aud
10:00 Pray the Rosary — FC
11:00 Bell Rehearsal - Aud
1:30 Mahjong — Game Room
1:30 Bible Study Fellowship - BR
2:00 Hackettstown Women'’s
Club Program — Grille Rm
2:00 Canasta — Lounge

7
9:45 Shopping Bus
10:00 Friendship Store — MFH
Edu Rm
10:30 Needle workers Group-CR
11:00 Fitness Over Fifty - Aud
1:30 Writer’s Group — BR
1:30 Afternoon Musical — Aud
“Wicked”
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

8 International Women’s Day
9:00 Breakfast Club — Café
10:00 Pray the Rosary - FC
2:00 Rummikub - Lounge
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Chef Dinner Special - HR
7:00 Movie — Aud
“Brooklyn” - 2015

——

-

FRIENDSHIP 4:30 Happy Hour —Pub ¥ “&j 4:30 Happy Hour — Pub @ 5:00 Fish Friday — MG
\C'RC‘-E’ 5:00 Breakfast for Dinner @ DNESDAY 5:00 Steak Night — MG S
. _ DR I ' WORSHIP SERVICE 700 Bingo _ Al.ld
9 Daytime Saving Time Begins | 10 11 12 13 14 15

10:00 Catholic Mass — Aud
2:00 Rummikub — Game Rm
Mexican Train — Game Rm
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
4:30 Supper Buffet - HR

>
P2 SV
=, =
T A
AN

@sPRING FORWARD

9:30 Yoga — Aud

10:00 Residents’ Council - BR

10:45 London in the Time of
Dickens Series - Aud

1:00 Shopping Bus

2:00 Hand & Foot Game — CR

4:00 Bell of Heath Rehearsal - Aud

<Y

9:30 Guided Hike—Applewood Parking

10:00 Worship Service — FC

10:30 NO Art Group

10:45 The History of the US Navy
Series - Aud

1:30 Mahjong — Game Room

2:00 Healthy Motion Fitness — Aud

2:00 Rummikub - Lounge 4

4:00 Cornhole Group - GR;|

4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

5:00 Taco Tuesday — DR

9:30 Fitness A - Z - Aud
10:45 America’s Founding Fathers
Series — Aud
2:00 Oh! Hell Game - CR
2:00 Pinochle - GR
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Chef Dinner Special — HR
7:00 Evening Program — Aud
“Richard Stillman — Irish Show”

)N
-

9:30 Balance, Core & Strength
with Tonie - Aud

10:00 Pray the Rosary — FC

11:45 NJSO Trip

1:30 Mahjong — Game Room
1:30 Bible Study Fellowship - BR
2:00 Canasta — Lounge
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Steak Night - MG
7:00 Game Night — GR

9:30 Fitness Over Fifty - Aud
9:45 Shopping Bus

10:30 Needle workers Group — CR
2:00 Afternoon Matinee — Audd

“Conclave”

4:00 Piano Man Bob Rice — Great Rm
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Fish Friday — MG

sl

9:00 Breakfast Club - Cafe
9:00 Bible Study Group - BR
10:00 Pray the Rosary — FC
2:00 Rummikub - Lounge
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Chef Dinner Special - HR
7:00 Movie — Aud
“Around the World in 80
Days” - 2004

16

10:00 Catholic Mass — Aud

2:00 Rummikub — Game Rm
Mexican Train — Game Rm

4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

4:30 Supper Buffet - HR

17 St. Patrick’s Day

9:30 Yoga - Aud

10:45 London in the Time of
Dickens Series - Aud

1:00 Shopping Bus

1:00 Trinity Service - FC

2:00 Hand & Foot Game — CR

4:00 Bell of Heath Rehearsal - Aud

5:00 St. Patrick’s Day Dinner - HR

18

10:00 Worship Service - Chapel

10:30 Art Group — AR

10:45 The History of the US Navy
Series - Aud

1:30 Mahjong — Game Room

2:00 Healthy Motion Fitness - Aud

2:00 Rummikub — Lounge

4:00 Shuffleboard Group - GR

4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

5:00 Taco Tuesday — DR Prucsay ¥

19
9:30 Cardio Drumming — Aud
10:45 America’s Founding Fathers
Series - Aud
11:00 Main. & Operation — AR
2:00 Oh! Hell Game — CR
2:00 Pinochle — GR
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Chef Dinner Special — HR
7:00 Evening Program — Aud
“Jim & Robin Seip”

20 Spring Begins

9:30 Balance, Core & Strength
with Tonie - Aud

10:00 Pray the Rosary - FC

11:00 Bell Rehearsal - Aud
1:30 Mahjong — Game Room
1:30 Bible Study Fellowship - BR
2:00 Canasta — Lounge
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Steak Night - MG
7:00 Super Bingo - Aud

21 9:30 Fitness Over Fifty - Aud
9:45 Shopping Bus
10:00 Friendship Store — Edu Rm
10:30 Needle workers Group-CR
11:00 Meet & Greet with
Washington Twp. Mayor -Aud
1:30 Writer’s Group - BR
2:00 Welcome to the Bas=ahall
Season w/Bill” - Aud @@=
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Fish Friday — MG

22
9:00 Breakfast Club - Cafe
10:00 Pray the Rosary — FC
2:00 Rummikub — Lounge
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
7:00 Classic Movie - Aud
“Brigadoon” - 1954

23

10:00 Catholic Mass - Aud
2:00 Rummikub — Game Rm
Mexican Train — Game Rm
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
4:30 Supper Buffet - HR

laln'a

24
9:30 Yoga - Aud
10:45 London in the Time of
Dickens Series - Aud
1:00 Shopping Bus
2:00 Hand & Foot Game — CR
4:00 Bell of Heath Rehearsal - Aud

25

10:00 Worship Service - Chapel

10:30 Art Group — AR

10:45 The History of the US Navy
Series — Aud

11:30 “Lunch on the Town” -
Polo’s Bar & Grille

1:30 Mahjong — Game Room

2:00 Healthy Motion Fitness - Aud

2:00 Rummikub — Lounge

4:00 Cornhole Group - GR

4:30 Happy Hour — Pub ﬁ
Taco
Tuesday

Taco Tuesday - DR

26
9:30 Fitness A - Z - Aud
10:45 America’s Founding Fathers
Series — Aud
2:00 Book Discussion Group — AR
2:00 Oh! Hell Game - CR
2:00 Pinochle - GR
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Chef Dinner Special — HR
7:00 Evening Program — Aud
“Black River Rabble Rousers”

27

9:30 Balance, Core & Strength
with Tonie - Aud

10:00 Pray the Rosary - FC

11:00 Bell Rehearsal - Aud

1:30 Mahjong — Game Room
1:30 Bible Study Fellowship - BR
2:00 Canasta — Lounge
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Steak Night - MG
7:00 Game Night — GR

28
9:30 Fitness Over Fifty - Aud
9:45 Shopping Bus

10:00 Dining Committee - MG

10:30 Needle workers Group-CR
2:00 Our Oceans Documentary—

Aud “Atlantic Ocean”
4:00 Village Social — GR
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Fish Friday — MG

w>'<
29

9:00 Breakfast Club - Cafe
9:00 Bible Study Group - BR
10:00 Pray the Rosary — FC
2:00 Rummikub — Lounge
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
7:00 Classic Movie - Aud
McLintock - 1963




Shopping & Physical Therapy Bus Schedule

Mondays D/O | PlU Fridays DO | PlU Heath Village Beauty Salon

1:00 HH 9:45 HH (008 634 5295) Q
The Meadows | 1:05 | 3:00 | The Meadows | 9:50 | 11:55

Shuttle Shuttle Wednesday & Thursday: 8:30 — 2:00 p.m.

Weis Market 1:10 | 2:45 ShopRite 955 | 11:45 Friday: 12:30 — 3:00 p.m.

Wal-Mart 1:15 | 2:55 Wal-Mart 10:05 | 11:45
Marshalls 1:15 | 2:55 Marshalls 10:05 | 11:45
Kohl's 115 | 2:55 Marshalls 10:06 | 11:45

Welcome Heath Village Newcomers
Marilyn Guerin moved into Heath House AC-25
Her phone number is 908 269 6105

Don't Miss Our
Evening Programs Especially Arranged for you!

Wednesday, March s5th
3:00 p.m. - Auditorium
Ash Wednesday Service

Wednesday, March 19th
7:00 p.m. - Auditorium
“Jim & Robin - Vocalist”

W— S—

Wednesday, Mawch 26t
7:00 p.mu. - Auditorivwmw
“Black River Rabble Rousers- Irish
Craic ”

SATURDAY MOVIES — IN THE AUDITORIUM - March

March 1st —7:00 p.m. — “The Lost City” — 115 mins — “PG13” — 2022 — Adventure, Romance
Starring: Sandra Bullock, Channing Tatum and Daniel Radcliffe
A reclusive romance novelist on a book tour with her cover model gets swept up in a kidnapping attempt that lands them
both in a cutthroat jungle adventure.

March 8th — 7:00 p.m. — “Brooklyn” — 2015 — “PG13” 117 mins — Period Drama, Romance
Starring: Saoirse Ronan, Emory Cohen & Domhnall Gleeson
An Irish immigrant lands in 1950s Brooklyn, where she quickly falls into a romance with a local. When her past catches up
with her, however, she must choose between two countries and the lives that exist within.

March 15th — 7:00 p.m. — “Around the World in 80 Days” — “PG” - 2004 — 120 mins — Adventure, Comedy
Starring: Jackie Chan, Steve Coogan and Jim Broabent
Based on one of Jules Verne's classic stories, an English inventor, with assistance from his Chinese valet and a
French artist, does his best to win a wager by travelling the world in exactly eighty days. While on the journey, they
gain new knowledge in multiple different areas.

March 22nd = 7:00 p.m. — Classic movie “Brigadoon” — 1954 — 104 mins
Starring: Gene Kelly, Van Johnson and Cyd Charisse
Vacationing New Yorkers Gene Kelly & Van Johnson visit a Magical Scottish Village that comes to life once every 100 years
for one day only. There they meet a town lass played by Cyd Charisse who all share the love of a lifetime in a 24-hour
period. Magic and Wonderful Songs such As Being in Love and The Heather on the Hill and more. Quiet Charm, lovely
score from the Lerner & Lowe Broadway hit. Also starring Barry Fitzgerald, Elaine Stewart, Barry Jones and Albert Sharpe.
From Metro Goldwyn Mayer.

March 29th — 7:00 p.m. — Classic movie “McLintock” — 1969 — 126 mins — Western Comedy
Starring: John Wayne, Maureen O’Hara and Patrick Wayne

Brawling cattle baron George McLintock who owns a mine and a lumber mill locks horns with his feisty estranged wife (she
walked out on him 2 yrs ago) who has returned home seeking a divorce. Their daughter is also coming home from college
which complicates matters. Rowdy slapstick is included and never stops with a brawling mud pit involving all and a public
spanking of his wife. A western version of The Taming of the Shrew. Homesteaders attempting to push Indians onto a
reservation area are invading his territory that he owns. A love interest from a young, hired hand is at the forefront for
McLintock’s daughter. A wild and raucous comedy. Also stars Patrick Wayne, Chill Wills, Bruce Cabot, Jerry Van Dyke, Jack
Kruschen and Strother Martin. From BATJAC.

Upcoming Events
Wednesday, March 5th — Ash Wednesday Service
Thursday, March 6tk — Hackettstown Women’s Club Program
Friday, March 7th — Afternoon Musical - “Wicked”
Sunday, March 9th — Daytime Saving Time Begins
Thursday, March 13th - NJSO Trip
Friday, March 14th — Piano Man Bob Rice
Monday, March 17th — Trinity Service & St. Patrick’s Day Dinner
Friday, March 21st- Meet & Greet with Washington Twp. Mayor Michael Marino
Friday, March 21st - Welcome to Baseball Season w/Bill
Tuesday, March 25th — “Lunch on the Town” — Polo’s Bar & Grille

Afternoon Musical = “Wicked” — 2024 — Musical — Fairly Tale — 160 minutes - PG
Friday, March 7th at 1:30 p.m. in the Auditorium
Starring: Cythia Erivo, Ariana Grande, Michelle Yeon & Jeff Goldblum
Nominated for 10 Oscars, 48 wins and 258 nominations

Elphaba, a young woman with green skin, as she navigates life at Shiz University and forms an unlikely friendship with
the popular Galinda. Their bond deepens as they encounter the Wizard of Oz, leading to a series of events that
ultimately shape their destinies and transform them into the Wicked Witch of the West and Glinda the Good.




